GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5314
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2018

COMPUTERISED RESERVATION CENTRE AT PARSABAD

15314. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the railway officers of Dhanbad district have promised to
set up computerised reservation centre at Parsabad station after
agitation of local citizens;

(b) if so, the time by which the Government is likely to set up
computerized reservation centre at Parsabad station; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The computerised passenger reservation centres are available
at Hazaribagh Road Station and Koderma Railway Station located on
either side of Parsabad Railway Station. These reservation centres
fulfil the requirement of reservation of passengers in Parsabad area.
Moreover, about 65% reserved tickets are now booked online on

website www.irctc.co.in.
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